Product Information
PowerFlex 4 Adjustable Frequency AC
Drive
Catalog Number 22A
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning the installation, programming, and application
of the AC drive.
Mounting Considerations

Protection Circuit Breakers Application Ratings.
(3) Manual Self-Protected (Type E) Combination Motor Controller, UL listed for 208 Wye or Delta, 240 Wye or
Delta, 480Y/277 or 600Y/347. Not UL listed for use on 480V or 600V Delta/Delta, corner ground, or
high-resistance ground systems.
Min.
Enclosure
Volume(4)
(in.3)
(4) When using a Manual Self-Protected (Type E) Combination Motor Controller, the drive must be installed in a
ventilated or non-ventilated enclosure with the minimum volume specified in this column. Application specific
thermal considerations may require a larger enclosure.
IP20
Open
Watts
100...120V AC (±10%) – 1-Phase Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
22A-V1P5N104 0.2 (0.25) 1.5 90...126 0.75 6.0 10 140M-C2E-C10 1655 32
22A-V2P3N104 0.4 (0.5) 2.3. 90...126 1.15 9.0 15 140M-C2E-C16 1655 40
22A-V4P5N104 0.75 (1.0) 4.5 90...126 2.25 18.0 30 140M-D8E-C20 1655 55
22A-V6P0N104 1.1 (1.5) 6.0 90...126 3.0 24.0 40 140M-F8E-C32 1655 80
200...240V AC (±10%) – 1-Phase(1) Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output, NO BRAKE
(1) 200...240V AC – 1-Phase drives are also available with an integral EMC filter. Catalog suffix changes from
N103 to N113 and N104 to N114.
22A-A1P4N103 0.2 (0.25) 1.4 180...265 0.7 3.2 6 140M-C2E-B40 1655 32
22A-A2P1N103 0.4 (0.5) 2.1 180...265 1.05 5.3 10 140M-C2E-B63 1655 40
22A-A3P6N103 0.75 (1.0) 3.6 180...265 1.8 9.2 15 140M-C2E-C16 1655 55
22A-A6P8N103 1.5 (2.0) 6.8 180...265 3.4 14.2 25 140M-C2E-C16 1655 85
22A-A9P6N103 2.2 (3.0) 9.6 180...265 4.8 19.6 30 140M-D8E-C25 1655 125
200...240V AC (±10%) – 1-Phase Input(1), 0...230V 3-Phase Output
22A-A1P5N104 0.2 (0.25) 1.5 180...265 0.75 5.0 10 140M-C2E-B63 1655 32
22A-A2P3N104 0.4 (0.5) 2.3 180...265 1.15 6.0 10 140M-C2E-B63 1655 40
22A-A4P5N104 0.75 (1.0) 4.5 180...265 2.25 10.0 15 140M-C2E-C16 1655 55
22A-A8P0N104 1.5 (2.0) 8.0 180...265 4.0 18.0 30 140M-D8E-C20 1655 85
200...240V AC (±10%) – 3-Phase Input, 0...230V 3-Phase Output
22A-B1P5N104 0.2 (0.25) 1.5 180...265 0.75 1.8 3 140M-C2E-B25 1655 32
22A-B2P3N104 0.4 (0.5) 2.3 180...265 1.15 2.5 6 140M-C2E-B40 1655 40
22A-B4P5N104 0.75 (1.0) 4.5 180...265 2.25 5.2 10 140M-C2E-C10 1655 55
22A-B8P0N104 1.5 (2.0) 8.0 180...265 4.0 9.5 15 140M-C2E-C16 1655 85
22A-B012N104 2.2 (3.0) 12.0 180...265 5.5 15.5 25 140M-C2E-C16 1655 125
22A-B017N104 3.7 (5.0) 17.5 180...265 8.6 21.0 30 140M-F8E-C25 1655 180
380...480V AC (±10%) – 3-Phase Input, 0...460V 3-Phase Output
22A-D1P4N104 0.4 (0.5) 1.4 340...528 1.4 1.8 3 140M-C2E-B25 1655 35
22A-D2P3N104 0.75 (1.0) 2.3 340...528 2.3 3.2 6 140M-C2E-B40 1655 50
22A-D4P0N104 1.5 (2.0) 4.0 340...528 4.0 5.7 10 140M-C2E-B63 1655 70
22A-D6P0N104 2.2 (3.0) 6.0 340...528 5.9 7.5 15 140M-C2E-C10 1655 100
22A-D8P7N104 3.7 (5.0) 8.7 340...528 8.6 9.0 15 140M-C2E-C16 1655 150
Input/Output Ratings Approvals
Output Frequency: 0...240 Hz (Programmable)
Efficiency: 97.5% (Typical)
Digital Control Inputs (Input Current = 6 mA) Analog Control Inputs